
South Dearborn IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 23
Moores Hill, IN

Oct. 6, 2018

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Batesville 43 3 4 11 12 13 18 50 21:04.9 1:45.4
2Q Greensburg 52 1 7 8 16 20 40 52 21:20.6 3:50.7
3Q East Central 83 5 6 19 23 30 33 44 22:17.9 2:43.6
4Q South Ripley 93 2 9 22 29 31 42 58 22:09.0 4:30.3
5Q South Dearborn 140 15 24 27 28 46 23:30.9 3:35.0
6 Milan 154 14 32 35 36 37 49 54 23:42.3 2:32.0
7 Jac-Cen-Del 165 21 26 38 39 41 59 62 24:04.4 1:58.5
8 North Decatur 202 17 34 43 48 60 25:22.8 6:40.8
9 Lawrenceburg 229 10 47 55 56 61 64 65 26:06.3 7:42.2
10 South Decatur 231 25 45 51 53 57 63 66 25:52.9 4:40.4

Incomplete Teams: Oldenburg Academy

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Batesville
3 Lily Pinckley, 9 19:59.3
4 Elizabeth Loichinger, 11

20:17.3
11 Sarah Ripperger, 9 21:40.5
12 Katie Olsen, 9 21:42.5
13 Trysta Vierling, 10 21:44.6
18 Maria Lopez, 9 22:38.0
50 Ava Ralston, 10 26:05.4

Total Time = 1:45:24.2     Total Places = 43

2Q. Greensburg
1 Brenner Hanna, 10 18:58.6
7 Emily Mangels, 9 21:12.9
8 Elizabeth Pavy, 10 21:22.1
16 Mollie Pumphrey, 10 22:19.8
20 Olivia Colson, 10 22:49.2
40 Emma Wilmer, 10 24:43.0
52 Sophia Nobbe, 9 26:23.0

Total Time = 1:46:42.6     Total Places = 52

3Q. East Central
5 Emilee Wedding, 11 20:57.2
6 Emma Fey, 12 21:12.4
19 Lauren Greiwe, 12 22:42.5
23 Lacy Kelly, 10 22:56.7
30 Gracie Baker, 10 23:40.7
33 Riley Davis, 11 23:53.3
44 Halle Davis, 12 25:21.4

Total Time = 1:51:29.5     Total Places = 83

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. South Ripley
2 Megan Cole, 12 19:15.3
9 Elyse Hunger, 12 21:23.2
22 Emily Campbell, 9 22:55.9
29 Jessica Vogel, 12 23:24.6
31 Katie Minch, 11 23:45.6
42 Grace Einhaus, 9 25:11.1
58 Kara Young, 9 27:59.6

Total Time = 1:50:44.6     Total Places = 93

5Q. South Dearborn
15 Rachel Rohe, 10 22:03.2
24 Brooke Rohe, 11 23:06.0
27 Emily Rector, 10 23:22.9
28 Ella Bashor, 10 23:23.8
46 Katelyn Brown, 12 25:38.2

Total Time = 1:57:34.1     Total Places = 140

6. Milan
14 Alyssa Brinkman, 12 21:49.9
32 Emma Miller, 12 23:53.0
35 Abbey Knowlton, 11 24:04.9
36 Kali Wickersham, 10 24:21.6
37 Lucy Lillis, 9 24:21.9
49 Renee Lillis, 9 25:58.8
54 Jamey Tush, 12 26:54.9

Total Time = 1:58:31.3     Total Places = 154



7. Jac-Cen-Del
21 Kayla Simon, 9 22:54.0
26 Cloey Simon, 9 23:18.7
38 Kaytlin Sizemore, 10 24:35.8
39 Lauryn Dilk, 10 24:40.9
41 Avery Negangard, 10 24:52.4
59 Autumn Hammond, 11 28:17.6
62 Mya Struckman, 11 29:22.8

Total Time = 2:00:21.8     Total Places = 165

8. North Decatur
17 Jenna Walton, 9 22:31.6
34 Gracie Osting, 9 23:59.7
43 Brianna Snider, 12 25:13.3
48 Lauren Holloway, 9 25:56.6
60 Paige Wesseler, 9 29:12.4

Total Time = 2:06:53.6     Total Places = 202

9. Lawrenceburg
10 Hannah Morgan, 11 21:36.1
47 Lillie Oelker, 11 25:40.5
55 Amber Carroll, 11 26:55.2
56 Shannon Eliason, 10 27:01.1
61 Heidi Clawson, 12 29:18.3
64 Savannah Parks, 11 30:55.9
65 Mae Crosby, 10 32:30.6

Total Time = 2:10:31.2     Total Places = 229

10. South Decatur
25 Sierra Kalli, 11 23:07.9
45 Shelby Martin, 9 25:23.5
51 Allison Boilanger, 10 26:11.1
53 Bailey Tomson, 11 26:53.5
57 Claire Hamilton, 11 27:48.2
63 Victoria Storm, 11 30:19.3
66 Brianna Browder, 11 33:32.8

Total Time = 2:09:24.2     Total Places = 231

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Brenner Hanna, 10 18:58.6 Greensburg
2 2 Megan Cole, 12 19:15.3 South Ripley
3 3 Lily Pinckley, 9 19:59.3 Batesville
4 4 Elizabeth Loichinger, 11

20:17.3 Batesville
5 5 Emilee Wedding, 11 20:57.2 East Central
6 6 Emma Fey, 12 21:12.4 East Central
7 7 Emily Mangels, 9 21:12.9 Greensburg
8 8 Elizabeth Pavy, 10 21:22.1 Greensburg
9 9 Elyse Hunger, 12 21:23.2 South Ripley
10Q 10 Hannah Morgan, 11 21:36.1 Lawrenceburg
11 11 Sarah Ripperger, 9 21:40.5 Batesville
12 12 Katie Olsen, 9 21:42.5 Batesville
13 13 Trysta Vierling, 10 21:44.6 Batesville
14Q 14 Alyssa Brinkman, 12 21:49.9 Milan
15 15 Rachel Rohe, 10 22:03.2 South Dearborn
16 16 Mollie Pumphrey, 10 22:19.8 Greensburg
17Q 17 Jenna Walton, 9 22:31.6 North Decatur
18 18 Maria Lopez, 9 22:38.0 Batesville
19 19 Lauren Greiwe, 12 22:42.5 East Central
20 20 Olivia Colson, 10 22:49.2 Greensburg



21Q 21 Kayla Simon, 9 22:54.0 Jac-Cen-Del
22 22 Emily Campbell, 9 22:55.9 South Ripley
23 23 Lacy Kelly, 10 22:56.7 East Central
24 24 Brooke Rohe, 11 23:06.0 South Dearborn
25Q 25 Sierra Kalli, 11 23:07.9 South Decatur
26Q 26 Cloey Simon, 9 23:18.7 Jac-Cen-Del
27 27 Emily Rector, 10 23:22.9 South Dearborn
28 28 Ella Bashor, 10 23:23.8 South Dearborn
29 29 Jessica Vogel, 12 23:24.6 South Ripley
30 30 Gracie Baker, 10 23:40.7 East Central
31 31 Katie Minch, 11 23:45.6 South Ripley
32Q 32 Emma Miller, 12 23:53.0 Milan
33 33 Riley Davis, 11 23:53.3 East Central
34Q 34 Gracie Osting, 9 23:59.7 North Decatur
35Q 35 Abbey Knowlton, 11 24:04.9 Milan
36Q 36 Kali Wickersham, 10 24:21.6 Milan
37 37 Lucy Lillis, 9 24:21.9 Milan
38 38 Kaytlin Sizemore, 10 24:35.8 Jac-Cen-Del
39 39 Lauryn Dilk, 10 24:40.9 Jac-Cen-Del
40 40 Emma Wilmer, 10 24:43.0 Greensburg
41 41 Avery Negangard, 10 24:52.4 Jac-Cen-Del
42 42 Grace Einhaus, 9 25:11.1 South Ripley
43 43 Brianna Snider, 12 25:13.3 North Decatur
44 44 Halle Davis, 12 25:21.4 East Central
45 45 Shelby Martin, 9 25:23.5 South Decatur
46 46 Katelyn Brown, 12 25:38.2 South Dearborn
47 47 Lillie Oelker, 11 25:40.5 Lawrenceburg
48 Sarah Price, 11 25:56.0 Oldenburg Academy
49 48 Lauren Holloway, 9 25:56.6 North Decatur
50 49 Renee Lillis, 9 25:58.8 Milan
51 50 Ava Ralston, 10 26:05.4 Batesville
52 51 Allison Boilanger, 10 26:11.1 South Decatur
53 52 Sophia Nobbe, 9 26:23.0 Greensburg
54 53 Bailey Tomson, 11 26:53.5 South Decatur
55 54 Jamey Tush, 12 26:54.9 Milan
56 55 Amber Carroll, 11 26:55.2 Lawrenceburg
57 56 Shannon Eliason, 10 27:01.1 Lawrenceburg
58 57 Claire Hamilton, 11 27:48.2 South Decatur
59 Justine Stenger, 11 27:52.3 Oldenburg Academy
60 58 Kara Young, 9 27:59.6 South Ripley
61 59 Autumn Hammond, 11 28:17.6 Jac-Cen-Del
62 60 Paige Wesseler, 9 29:12.4 North Decatur
63 61 Heidi Clawson, 12 29:18.3 Lawrenceburg
64 62 Mya Struckman, 11 29:22.8 Jac-Cen-Del
65 63 Victoria Storm, 11 30:19.3 South Decatur
66 64 Savannah Parks, 11 30:55.9 Lawrenceburg
67 65 Mae Crosby, 10 32:30.6 Lawrenceburg
68 66 Brianna Browder, 11 33:32.8 South Decatur

68 finishers among Open Women
0 male finishers
68 female finishers
68 total finishers


